RECEIVED JUN 14, 2021 WA. UTIL. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-210445

Tariff No.	4						46th Revise	d Page No. 1	
	Name/Permit Numl Trade Name(s)	ber:	Rabanco L Lynnwood		Republic Ser	vices			
	All pages contain tariff and/or any sthe same as, or a indicates an origindicates an original subject Index Subject Ind	ned in this t supplemen are before,	Lynnwood tariff are liste	CHECI ed below in	this page ha	e order. Th	ates that are	e Current Revision	
Issued by:	Chris Gualberto,	Assistant	Division Con	ntroller					
Issue Date:	June 14, 2	2021		(For Off	ficial Use Or	alv)	Ef	fective Date:	August 1, 2021
Docket No.	TG		Dat	•			Ву:		

Tariff No.	4						35th Revised Page No. 21		
Company Name/Pe Registered Trade N		L		posal, Repub					
Rates in this item a	pply:	<u>Item 100 R</u>	esidential Se	rvice Month	ly Rates (contin	nued on next page)			
condominiums (2) When required recycling, and condominiums	perty. This inclu , etc., where se by a local gove yardwaste serv , and apartmen owner or mana	udes single fan rvice is billed d rnment service ice must be pro t buildings of le ager.	nily dwellings, irectly to the level ordinar ovided for sin ss than 4 res	duplexes, ap occupant of e nce, solid was gle-family dwe idential units,	artments, mobi ach residential te collection, cu ellings, duplexe	le homes, unit, and/or urbside s, mobile homes,			
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste		Optional			
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service		Yardwaste			
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate		Rental			
20 Gal Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 6.68	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.17		\$ -			
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 11.92	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.17		\$ -			
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 20.54	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.17		\$ -			
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 33.85	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.17		\$ -			
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 47.72	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.17		\$ -			
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 61.97				\$ -			
	WG/EOWR		\$ 10.00	\$ 10.17					
6 Can 1 Can		\$ 76.39	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.17		\$ -			
	MG/EOWR	\$ 6.92	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.17		\$ -			
20 Gal Toter*	WG/EOWR	\$ 7.35	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.17		\$ -			
32 Gal Toter*	WG/EOWR	\$ 13.29	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.17		\$ -			
64 Gal Toter*	WG/EOWR	\$ 21.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.17		\$ -			
96 Gal Toter*	WG/EOWR	\$ 35.59	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.17		\$ -			
Recycle Only			\$ 11.32	* 44.05		\$0.00			
Yardwaste Only		2		\$ 11.35		\$2.00			
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/ <credit> of (\$0.57) (R) applies. Note 4: *Service Rate includes toter rental 20G-\$0.43 32G-\$1.37 64G-\$1.70 96G-\$1.70 Note 5: Recycling rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surchage of \$0.37 per month The recycling processing surcharge on this page will epxire: June 30, 2019 (Notes for this Item are continued on next page) Recycling service rates on this page expire on: July 31, 2022 (C)</credit>									
Issued by:	Chris Gualbert	o, Assistant Di	vision Contro	ller					
loous Data:	luno 44, 0004					Ettastica Dat	A		
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021			For Official U	se Only)	Effective Date:	August 1, 2021		
			(, or ornicial of	oo onny)				
Docket No. TG		[Date:		By:				

RECEIVED JUN 14, 2021 WA. UTIL. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-210445

											$\overline{}$
Tariff No.	4								36th Revise	d Page No.	21A
Company Name/Pe Registered Trade N			Rabanco LTE) / G-12 sposal, Repul	olic Sorvicos						
rtegistered Trade i		Item 100 Re:				nuod o	n novt nago)				
Rates in this item a		<u>item 100 ite</u>	Sideriliai Serv	/ice Monthing	y ivales (com	nueu o	<u>ii iiext page)</u>				
1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or 2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager.											
Rates below apply in the following service area: See appendix B											
	1					-					
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste			Optional				
Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service			Yardwaste				
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate			Rental (C)				
20 Gal Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 6.68	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.17			\$0.00				
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 11.92	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.17			\$0.00				
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 20.54	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.17			\$0.00				
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$ 33.85	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.17			\$0.00				
		\$ 47.72			-						
4 Can	WG/EOWR		\$ 10.00	\$ 10.17			\$0.00				
1 Can	EOWG/EOWR	\$10.82	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.17			\$0.00				
2 Can	EOWG/EOWR	\$14.62	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.17			\$0.00				
4 Can	EOWG/EOWR	\$23.52	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.17			\$0.00				
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$ 6.92	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.17			\$0.00				
20 Gal Toter*	WG/EOWR	\$ 7.35	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.17			\$0.00				
32 Gal Toter*	WG/EOWR	\$ 13.29	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.17			\$0.00				
64 Gal Toter*	WG/EOWR	\$ 21.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.17			\$0.00				
96 Gal Toter*	WG/EOWR	\$ 35.59	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.17			\$0.00				
Recycle Only			\$ 11.32								
Yardwaste Only				\$ 11.35			\$2.00				
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/ <credit> of (\$0.57) (R) applies. Note 4: *Service Rate includes toter rental 20G-\$0.45 32G-\$1.37 64G-\$1.70 96G-\$1.69 Note 5: Recycling rates shown above are subject to an additional recycling processing surchage of \$0.37 per month The recycling processing surcharge on this page will epxire: June 30, 2019</credit>											
	(Notes for this It	em are continu	ıed on next p	age)							
				Recycling se	rvice rates on	this pa	age expire on:	Jul	ly 31, 2022 (C)		
Issued by:	Chris Gualberto	, Assistant Divi	ision Controll	er							
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021						Effective Dat	te:		August 1, 2	2021
			(F	or Official Us	e Only)						
Docket No. TG		D	ate:		By: _			_			

Tariff No.	4													31th Re	vised Page No. 25
Company Name Registered Trad	e/Permit Number:		Rabanco LTD / Lynnwood Disp		: Servi	ces									
	(-)		05 Multi-family	•			<u>ner</u>								
Contino Aron:	Soc Annondiy A	and Annandi	, D												
Service Area:	See Appendix A														
	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.2	5 Yard		1.5 Yard		2 Yard	3	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Permanent Accts	\$3.78	\$6.15	\$9.33	\$18.44		\$22.39		\$26.75		\$35.45		\$51.33	\$68.54	\$101.82	\$134.60
First Pick-up Each Add'l Pick-up	\$3.78	\$6.15	\$9.33	\$18.44		\$22.39		\$26.75		\$35.45		\$51.33	\$68.54		\$134.60
Special Pick-ups	\$5.66	\$7.72	\$10.42	\$23.39		\$27.33		\$35.51		\$40.29		\$56.27	\$73.48		\$139.55
Monthly Rent	\$1.13	\$1.65	\$1.65	\$6.59		\$8.86		\$10.00		\$11.02		\$13.29	\$14.33		\$22.05
Wieriung Perin	ψ1.10	ψ1.00	ψ1.00	ψ0.00		ψ0.00		Ψ10.00		Ψ11.02		Ψ10.20	ψ11.00	γ ψ10.70	Ψ22.00
Temporary Account															
Initial Delivery				\$28.85	\$	28.85	\$	28.85	\$	28.85	\$	28.85	\$31.53	\$34.21	\$42.24
Pickup Rate				\$30.19		\$33.69	Ť	\$37.12	_	\$43.88		\$57.73	\$71.26		\$126.11
Rent Per Day			-	\$1.13		\$1.13		\$1.13		\$1.13		\$1.13	\$1.13		\$1.13
Rent Per Month															
Note 1:	The charge include	led in this rate	for recycling is	\$5.04 per yard	d. Desc	cription/r	ules	related to	recy	cling progr	am ar	e shown	on page 26.		
Note 2:	The charge includy yardwaste progra		,	s \$ <u>n/a</u> . Desc	ription	/rules re	lated	l to							
Note 3:	Recycling < credit			2) (R) per var	d										
Note 4:	Customers will be					are nick	ed u	n on a							
	particular trip. No	•	•					•	ome	er					
	fails to set recepta		•	,			3								
Note 5:	The charge for an			ter, mini-can,	or mici	ro-mini-c	an o	n a							
	regular pickup is:		, ,	,											
			Rate per re	eceptacle	Ī						F	Rate per r	eceptacle		
	Type of rec	eptacle	Per pio	ckup				Type of r	ecep	otacle		Per p	ickup		
	32-gallon can or u		\$3.78				2 Y	<u> </u>	•			\$35.45	•		
	64 gallon cart		\$6.15				3 Y	d				\$51.33			
	96 gallon cart		\$9.33				4 YI)				\$68.54			
	1 Yd		\$18.44				6 Y					\$101.82			
	1.25 Yd		\$22.39				8 Y					\$134.60			
	1.5 Yd		\$26.75												
Note 6:	Customers may re \$ n/a per can/uni area in which the than normal sche	t. Service will customer resid	be rendered on des. Note: If cu	the normal so stomer requir	chedule es ser	ed picku vice to b	p da	y for the	othe	r					
Note 7:	Rates shown abo The recycling pro	ve subject to a	n additional rec	ycling process	sing su	ı rcharge	of \$0	0.15 per y	ard						
Accessorial cha	rges assessed (lid	s, unlocking, u	nlatching, etc.)			,									
	Gate charge \$1.4	4													
								Re	cycl	ing service	rates	on this p	age expire or	n: July 31, 2021 (0	C)
Issued by:	Chris Gualberto,	Assistant Divis	ion Controller												
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021			(For Official U	Jse On	nly)								Effective Date:	August 1, 2021
Docket No. TG-			Date:	•		• /				_					

Tariff No.	4										23rd Revise	ed Page No. 25a
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD Lynnwood Disp		Convioso								
Registered	rrade Name(S)	Lyririwood Dis	Josai, Republic	, Services								
	<u>Item 105 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return</u> Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) - Multi-Family Customers Rates stated per drop box, per pickup											
Service Are	a: As defined in App	pendix A and A	ppendix B									
					or Type of Cont						1	
Permanent		10 Yard	12 Yard	15 Yard	18 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard	45 Yard	50 Yard
First Pick	Rent (if applicable)	\$42.76 \$173.97	\$42.76 \$184.07	\$44.92 \$199.23	\$44.92 \$214.39	\$47.14 \$224.50	\$49.35 \$249.76	\$49.35 \$275.03	\$51.52	\$51.52	\$49.35	\$57.03 \$376.09
	ditional Pickup	\$173.97	\$184.07	\$199.23	\$214.39	\$224.50	\$249.76	\$275.03	\$300.29 \$300.29	\$325.56 \$325.56	\$350.82 \$350.82	\$376.09
Special F		φ173.91	φ104.07	\$199.25	ΨZ 14.35	φ224.30	\$249.70	Ψ213.03	\$300.29	ψ323.30	ψ330.62	φ370.09
Temporary								1				
Initial Del		\$76.76	\$76.76	\$76.76	\$76.76	\$76.76	\$76.76	\$76.76	\$76.76	\$134.47	\$134.47	\$134.47
Pickup R		\$185.00	\$195.10A)	\$210.26	\$225.42	\$235.53	\$260.79	\$286.06	\$311.32	\$336.59	\$361.86	\$387.12
Rent Per	Calendar Day	\$4.38	\$4.38	\$4.38	\$4.38	\$4.38	\$4.38	\$4.38	\$4.38	\$4.38	\$4.38	\$4.38
Rent Per	Month	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6:	to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$1.54 per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 4: Recycling <credit>/debit (if applicable) is: (\$0.22) (R) per yard. Note 5: The charge included in this rate for recycling is \$5.04 per yard. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 26.</credit>											
							Re	cycling service	rates on this p	age expire on:	July 31, 2021	(C)
Issued by:	Chris Gualberto, As	sistant Division	Controller									
Issue Date:	June 14, 2021		(For O	fficial Use Only	()					E	ffective Date:	August 1, 2021
			,	,	•							
Docket No.	TG	[Date:		By:							

Tariff No.	4										21st Revise	d Page No. 25b
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD / Lynnwood Disp		Services								
	Item 105 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - Multi-Family Customers Rates stated per drop box, per pickup											
Service Are	ervice Area: As defined in Appendix A and Appendix B											
	Size or Type of Container											
										45 Yard	50 Yard	
First Pick		\$313.79	\$349.17	\$402.22	\$455.28	\$490.65	\$579.08	\$667.51	\$755.94	\$844.37	\$932.80	\$1,021.23
	ditional Pickup	\$313.79	\$349.17	\$402.22	\$455.28	\$490.65	\$579.08	\$667.51	\$755.94	\$844.37	\$932.80	\$1,021.23
Temporary Pickup R		1	1	1	1	-		1	1	1	1	
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Accessorial	Rates in this item an Rates named in this to the disposal site. mile. Mileage harge Permanent Service government ordinar Recycling <credit= (li<="" above="" assessed="" charge="" includer="" procecharges="" rates="" recycling="" shown="" td="" the=""><td>sitem apply for a Excess miles we is in addition to is defined as no noes require mo debit (if applicate d in this rate for a subject to an a essing surcharge</td><td>all hauls not ex will be charged to all regular charged to less than schare frequent serole) is: (\$0.22) recycling is \$5 dditional recycle on this page N</td><td>ceeding 10 mil- for at \$1.54 pe arges. eduled, once a vice or unless (R) per yard. .04 per yard. D ling processing will expire: Jun</td><td>es from the point in mile or fraction month pickup, putrescibles are escription/rules surcharge of \$1.00 to \$1.</td><td>on of a unless local e involved. s related to recy</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>age expire on:</td><td>July 31, 2021 (</td><td>C)</td></credit=>	sitem apply for a Excess miles we is in addition to is defined as no noes require mo debit (if applicate d in this rate for a subject to an a essing surcharge	all hauls not ex will be charged to all regular charged to less than schare frequent serole) is: (\$0.22) recycling is \$5 dditional recycle on this page N	ceeding 10 mil- for at \$1.54 pe arges. eduled, once a vice or unless (R) per yard. .04 per yard. D ling processing will expire: Jun	es from the point in mile or fraction month pickup, putrescibles are escription/rules surcharge of \$1.00 to \$1.	on of a unless local e involved. s related to recy				age expire on:	July 31, 2021 (C)
Issued by:	Chris Gualberto, As June 14, 2021	sistant Division	Controller		(For (Official Use Onl	y)			E	ffective Date:	August 1, 2021
					<u> </u>							
Docket No.	TG		Date:		By:							

Tariff No.	4						22nd Revis	sed Page No. 30				
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD Lynnwood Disp		olic Services								
		Item 106 Co	ontainer Serv terial (Custon	vice Dumped	ntainer) - MUL							
Service Are	a: As defined in App	endix A & B										
NOTE: The	rates on this page app	oly to compactors	s with compa	action ratios of	up to 3.5 to 1.							
		Size or Type of Container										
Permanent	rmanent Service 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard											
	ent (if applicable)	†				5 . 4 4						
First Picku			\$113.17	\$163.57	\$218.31	\$324.17						
	itional Pickup		\$113.17	\$163.57	\$218.31	\$324.17						
Special Pi	ckups		\$113.17	\$163.57	\$218.31	\$324.17						
Temporary												
Initial Deli												
Pickup Ra												
	Calendar Day											
Rent Per I	viontn											
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	The charge included i yardwaste program ar Recycling <credit>/de Customers will be cha particular trip. No crefails to set receptacles Rates shown above s The recycling process</credit>	re shown on pag bit (if applicable) arged for service dit will be given f s out for collection ubject to an add	e <u>n/a</u> .) is: (\$0.77) (requested erequested erefor partially file) on. itional recycling this page w	(R) per yard. ven if fewer un lled cans. No d ing processing vill expire: June	nits are picked credits will be surcharge of a 30, 2019	up on a given if custom		(C)				
Issued by:	Chris Gualberto, Assis	stant Division Co	ontroller									
leeue Doto:	luno 14, 2024					F4	factive Detai	August 1, 2024				
issue Date:	June 14, 2021		(For C	Official Use Onl	(v)	ET	iective Date:	August 1, 2021				
			(1 ⁻ 01 C	moiai USE UIII	y/							
Docket No.	TG	Da	ate:		Bv:							
			-									